PCN 260000-01  Page 1 of 8
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 260000-01
Change Title: Cornelis® Omni-Path Express® 100 Series
Products
PCN 260000-01, Product Discontinuance
Date of Publication: March 31, 2026
Key Characteristics of the Change:

Description of Change to the Customer
The following products are end-of-life.
Cornelis Networks Ordering Codes - HFI Adapters
Item Description (Product Name) Item Name
(Product Code)
Item Number
(MM)
Cornelis Omni-Path SuperNIC 100 Series 1 Port PCIe x16 Standard
100HFA016FS 100HFA016FS 945671
Cornelis Omni-Path SuperNIC 100 Series 1 Port PCIe x16 Low Profile
100HFA016LS 100HFA016LS 948159
Cornelis Omni-Path SuperNIC 100 Series 1 Port PCIe x16 Low Profile
100HFA016LSN 100HFA016LSN 980005
Cornelis Omni-Path SuperNIC 100 Series 1 Port PCIe x16 Low Profile
Immersion-Cooled 100HFA016LSNW 100HFA016LSNW 980189
Cornelis Omni-Path Host Fabric Interface Adapter 100 Series 1 Port
PCIe x16 OCP 3.0 SFF Internal Lock 100HFP016KS 100HFP016KS 99AJ0T
Cornelis Networks Ordering Codes – Edge Switches and
Accessories
Item Description (Product Name) Item Name
(Product Code)
Item Number
(MM)
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Managed Forward 2 PSU
100SWE48QF2 100SWE48QF2 948588
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Managed Forward Hot
Swap Chassis 100SWE48QFC 100SWE48QFC 958363
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Managed Forward Hot
Swap 100SWE48QFH 100SWE48QFH 955016
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Managed Reverse 2 PSU
100SWE48QR2 100SWE48QR2 945656
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Forward 2 PSU
100SWE48UF2 100SWE48UF2 948678
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Forward Hot Swap
Chassis 100SWE48UFC 100SWE48UFC 958364
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Forward Hot Swap
100SWE48UFH 100SWE48UFH 955213
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Reverse 2 PSU
100SWE48UR2 100SWE48UR2 945657
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch 100 Series 48 Port Reverse 1 External DC
12V 100SWE48URD 100SWE48URD 949680
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch Air Duct Kit 100 Series 100SWEADKIT 100SWEADKIT 950880
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch Hot Swap Fan Tray Forward 100 Series
100SWEHSFTF 100SWEHSFTF 955106
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch Hot Swap Power Supply Forward 100 Series
100SWEHSPSF 100SWEHSPSF 955107
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch Installation Kit 100 Series 100SWEIKIT1 100SWEIKIT1 945820
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch Management Card 100 Series
100SWEQ7CN1 100SWEQ7CN1 945775
Cornelis Omni-Path Switch Management USB Cable Male To Male
100SWXUSBMM 100SWXUSBMM 960286
  Description of Change to the Customer
PCN 260000-01  Page 4 of 8
Cornelis Networks Ordering Codes – Director Class Switches
and Accessories
Item Description (Product Name) Item Name
(Product Code)
Item Number
(MM)
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Class Switch 100 Series 6 Slot Base 1MM
100SWD06B1N 100SWD06B1N 945676
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Class Switch 100 Series 6 Slot FRU Chassis
100SWD06CHS 100SWD06CHS 947192
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Class Switch 100 Series 24 Slot Base 1MM
100SWD24B1N 100SWD24B1N 945677
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Class Switch 100 Series 24 Slot FRU
Chassis 100SWD24CHS 100SWD24CHS 947193
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch AC Power Cord 100SWDACPW1 100SWDACPW1 960287
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch Fan Module 100 Series
100SWDFAN01 100SWDFAN01 945779
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch Installation Kit 100 Series 6 Slot
100SWDIKT06 100SWDIKT06 945832
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch Installation Kit 100 Series 24 Slot
100SWDIKT24 100SWDIKT24 945833
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch Leaf Module 100 Series 32 port
100SWDLF32Q 100SWDLF32Q 945777
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch Leaf Module 100 Series 48 port
100SWDLF48D 100SWDLF48D 961904
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch Leaf Filler Panel 100 Series
100SWDLFFPN 100SWDLFFPN 945781
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch Management Module 100 Series
100SWDMGTSH 100SWDMGTSH 945776
Cornelis Omni-Path Director Switch Management Filler Panel 100 Series
100SWDMSFPN 100SWDMSFPN 945835